

Bethlehem Assembly of God Multimedia Policy

Bethlehem Assembly of God is committed to capturing the life and vibrancy of our community by a combination of different media types. These images and recordings serve to document events and activities, share the story of our mission, ministries, and highlight the ways in which God is working within and through our congregation.

By attending or participating in any Bethlehem Assembly of God service, event, or activity, you grant Bethlehem Assembly of God the irrevocable right to capture, store, and use your image, likeness, and voice in photographs, video recordings, livestreams, or other media. These may be used in all materials produced or contracted by Bethlehem Assembly of God, including but not limited to social media, websites, newsletters, brochures, invitations, books, promotional content, and other publications.

Usage Terms

- Photographs, Videos, and Livestreams: Bethlehem Assembly of God may use images, videos, and livestream recordings captured during services, events, and activities for any purpose that aligns with the church's mission, including but not limited to worship services, outreach, community engagement, education, and promotional materials.
- Personal Identifying Information: Images or recordings will not be identified
 using full names or other personal identifying information unless prior written
 permission is obtained from the individual or, in the case of minors, their parent
 or legal guardian.
- Content Scope: Photography, videography, and livestreams may include images
 of worship, fellowship, ministry events, educational programs, and other
 gatherings that are open to church members, visitors, and the public. Group
 shots, candid images, and video footage of congregational activities are
 common and may be used without specific notice to those photographed or
 recorded.



188 Rockaway Avenue, Valley Stream, NY 11580



info@bethlehemag.org



Phone: 516.561.6150 **Fax:** 516.823.9450



Attendance as Consent

By attending, visiting, or participating in any Bethlehem Assembly of God service, event or activity, you acknowledge and agree that your attendance serves as consent to be photographed, filmed, or otherwise recorded. You further agree that these images and recordings may be used, edited, and distributed by Bethlehem Assembly of God without compensation or further approval.

If you do not wish to be included in photographs, videos, or livestreams, we recommend sitting away from areas where cameras or recording devices are positioned during services and events. Please be aware that some of our services are livestreamed and recorded, and those could be available for later viewing on our digital platforms and social media channels.

Third-Party Use

Any images, videos, livestream recordings, or other media produced by Bethlehem Assembly of God are the exclusive property of the church and may not be reproduced, distributed, modified, or used by any third party without the express written consent of Bethlehem Assembly of God. Any unauthorized use of church media for personal or commercial purposes is strictly prohibited.

Children and Youth Protection

Bethlehem Assembly of God takes special care with images and videos that include children and youth. In alignment with our child protection policies, we ensure that any media depicting minors does not compromise their safety or privacy. Children's full names or personal details will not be disclosed without the written permission of their parents or legal guardians.

Indemnification and Release

By attending any Bethlehem Assembly of God service, event, or activity, you agree to release and hold harmless Bethlehem Assembly of God, its pastors, staff, volunteers, and affiliated entities from any and all claims involving the use of your likeness in photographs, video footage, or other media.

Furthermore, you agree not to hold Bethlehem Assembly of God liable for any incidental, indirect, or consequential damages resulting from the use of these images, recordings, or livestreams.

Bethlehem Assembly of God is dedicated to sharing the message of the Gospel and the good works of our community. We appreciate your understanding and cooperation in allowing us to document and share these moments in a manner that reflects the church's mission.